OF 20.04.2015 

The Fifteenth (15
th

) Annual Ordinary General Meeting of the shareholders of 

Organization of Football Prognostics S.A. (OPAP S.A.) took place on Monday, the 20
th

of 

April, 2015 at its headquarters, at 62, Kifissou Street, Peristeri. Five hundred ninety 

four (594) shareholders of the Company representing 234,662,960 shares, out of a total 

of 319,000,000 shares, i.e. 73,56% of the Company's share capital, were present or 

represented and voted at the Meeting. 

The following items of the Agenda were discussed and accordingly the AGM decided to: